Busselton Jets
P. O. Box 806
Busselton WA 6280

phone: 9752 1853  mobile: 0427 407 305
FUN RUN & WALK - 5 km & 10 km Busselton Jetty - Sunday 20'" January 2002

RESULTS - Busselton Jets Fun run — 20 January 2002.

Key points

186 entrants. | ncreased participation over last year (53% increase).

Entry fees raised over $1750 - additional donations pushed the total raised to over $1850. All f unds
raised will be shared bet ween t he Busselt on Hospit al (t owards t he purchase of afoetal heart

monit oring machine) and Activ Foundation | nc (t o assist with a special needs arts project)

Out standing performances

Busselt on runner Geof f Evans who wonthe 10 kmrun for the third year in succession. Rosemary
Johnson was first female inthis event for the second year in succession. Bot h winners bettered their
times over last year.

Clinton Gribble (age 16 and running in the Junior category) was first overall inthe 5 kmrun. The junior
f emale 5km winner was Chloe Mackenzie who is only age 9.

Race and category winners

10 km Run —OPEN —winner (male) —Geof f Evans in 35 minutes 23 seconds

10 km Run —OPEN —winner (f emale) —Rosemary Johnson in 41 minutes 16 seconds
10 km Run —VETERAN —winner (male) —Stuart Gee in 35 minutes 39 seconds

10 km Run —VETERAN —winner (female) —Jan Kelly in 45 minutes 38 seconds

10 km Run —JUNI OR —winner (male) —Carl Dybdahl in 43 minutes 33 seconds

10 km Run —JUNI OR —winner (f emale) —Abby Williams in 45 minut es 6 seconds

5 km Run —OPEN —winner (male) —Darren Jenkins in 17 minutes 47 seconds

5 km Run —OPEN —winner (f emale) —Gemma Fisherin 18 minutes 47 seconds

5 km Run —VETERAN —winner (male) —Alan Thurlow in 18 minut es 22 seconds

5 km Run —VETERAN —winner (f emale) —Deborah Green in 26 minutes 32 seconds
5 km Run —JUNI OR —winner (male) —Clinton Gribble in 17 minutes 33 seconds

5 km Run —JUNI OR —winner (f emale) — Chloe Mackenzie in 25 minut es 11 seconds

5 km Walk —winner (male) —James Depiazzi 33 minutes 27 seconds
5 km Walk —winner (f emale) —Hetty Elliott in 37 minutes 43 seconds

Full details of times for runners and walkers in attached lists.



10 Km Run - Results and placings — 2002 Fun Run

Number Surname firstname gender category min sec place
1 Evans Geoff Male Open 35 23 1
16 Gee Stuart Male Veteran 35 39 2
27 Dybdahl Bjorn Male Veteran 37 37 3
22 Francis Mick Male Veteran 39 29 4
30 McFarlane Paul Male Veteran 40 00 5
31 Savin Tom Male Veteran 40 04 6
8 Stoffers Hendrick Male Veteran 40 51 7
29 Schilders Shane Male Open 40 57 8
10 Gibbs lan Male Veteran 41 11 9
45 Johnson Rosemary Female Open 41 16 10
19 Hagen lan Male Veteran 41 17 11
28 Martin Kevin Male Veteran 42 36 12
5 James David Male Open 43 10 13
32 Liubicich Stephen Male Veteran 43 20 14
42 Stirling John Male Veteran 43 20 15
26 Dybdahl Carl Male Junior 43 33 16
24 Kelly Paul Male Veteran 44 02 17
7 Williams Cliff Male Junior 44 52 18
34 Williams Abby Female Junior 45 06 19
35 Williams Philip Male Veteran 45 10 20
25 Wright Doug Male Veteran 45 23 21
23 Kelly Jan Female Veteran 45 38 22
43 White Wayne Male Open 45 50 23
17 Elliott Bryan Male Veteran 47 39 24
44 Cooper Kim Male Veteran 47 39 25
37 Walker Brad Male Open 47 46 26
46 Gleave Kevin Male Veteran 48 6 27
9 Brown Jenny Female Open 49 02 28
20 Mott Beryl Female Veteran 49 19 29
4 Mills Paul Male Veteran 49 58 30
6 Chatt lan Male Veteran 50 11 31
38 Bartram Nadine Female Open 50 31 32
3 Bekker Les Male Veteran 50 36 33
11 Depiazzi Bernard Male Veteran 51 24 34
41 Arthur Sue Female Open 51 39 35
40 Bartram Nyrie Female Open 51 51 36
2 James Lyle Male Veteran 52 02 37
12 Tapper Wendy Female Veteran 52 27 38
18 Chauveau Frank Male Veteran 53 22 39
21 Van Kesteren Willem Male Veteran 54 21 40
39 Wright Bronwyn Female Open 54 24 4
33 Shepherd Carolyn Female Veteran 56 38 42
14 Higgins Jennifer Female Veteran 56 39 43
47 Cox Dean Male Junior 77 22 44
13 Wells Steve Male Veteran Did not start or did not finish
15 Higgins Max Male Veteran Did not start or did not finish
36 Nolan Sandra Female Open Did not start or did not finish

48 Cox Emma Female Junior Did not start or did not finish



Number
147
145
152
149
127
126
151
119
148
118
107
146
143
141
150
157
153
113
124
132
138
109
110
142
140
135
136
104
111
125
133
144
137
131
155
130
129
117
116
128
139
115
108
121
114
106
101
123
103
122
102
112
154

5 Km Run — Results and placings — 2002 Fun Run
firsthame gender category

Surname
Gribble
Jenkins
Thurlow
Fisher
Vesnaver
Haddon
Bormann
Pasco
Dyson
Pasco
Antoniolli
Tschirpig
Arthur
Chambers
Bold
Paine
Greening
Pledger
Nielsen
Hancey
Green
Parsons
Parsons
Watson
Penman
Mackenzie
Mackenzie
Law
Parsons
Dorozenko
Hancey
Jones
Green
McFarlane
Greaves
Frost
Davis
Mazza
Mazza
Burge
Buckeridge
Bird
Lown
Mewett
Chauveau
Gibbs
Morgan
Black
Duncan
Ruzich
Davies
Greaves
Greaves

Clinton
Darren
Alan
Gemma
John
Jason
Mike
Balinga
Rodney
Clancy
Rob
Deborah
Susan
Kym
Rosemary
Nigel
Karin
Nathan
Robbie
Tineke
Jack
Bill
Anita
Graeme
Joanne
Jim
Chloe
Mandie
Jessica
Chris
Charles
Steven
Deborah
Jenny
Ben
Kyla
Gillian
John
Stephen
Samantha
Lois
Juliet
Ann
Catherine
Marie
Jasmine
Joyce
Kate
Dawn
Julie
Rod
Rosemary
Emma

Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female

Junior
Open
Veteran
Open
Veteran
Open
Veteran
Junior
Open
Junior
Veteran
Open
Open
Open
Open
Veteran
Open
Junior
Veteran
Open
Junior
Veteran
Open
Veteran
Open
Veteran
Junior
Open
Junior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Junior
Open
Open
Veteran
Junior
Junior
Veteran
Open
Open
Junior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Open
Veteran
Open
Veteran
Veteran
Junior

min
17
17
18
18
19
19
19
20
20
20
21
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
31
31
32

sec
33
47
22
47
13
14
51
14
50
58
23
19
05
06
08
18
29
41
45
01
01
48
48
54
07
10
11
15
30
45
54
11
32
56
14
24
26
44
46
48
09
29
39
39
41
58
08
49
50
50
25
45
19

place
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Number Surname firsthame gender category min sec place

160 Parsons Hamish Male Junior 32 47 54
105  Airey Dianne Female Open 33 54 55
134 Mazga Linda Female  Veteran 38 50 56
120 Kerr Steven Male Open Did not start or did not finish
156 Greaves Peter Male Veteran Did not start or did not finish
158 Nolan Olivia Female Junior Did not start or did not finish

159 Nolan Jacob Male Junior Did not start or did not finish



5 Km WALK —Result s and placings —2002 Fun Run
gender category

Number
205
249
213
226
208
271
233
246
201
202
278
212
227
228
280
241
242
272
232
248
207
223
238
239
235
236
204
240
279
224
244
269
222
250
251
216
243
211
245
256
255
276
277
252
253
218
219
281
282
220
221
270
215
247
229
261

Surname
Depiazzi
Stolp
Elliott
Ford
Cooper
Green
Pasco
Clay
Lawrie
Graham
Long
Stretch
Graham
Nolan
Montague
Gale
West
Williams
Husking
Stolp
Cooper
Linaker
Burge
Burge
Hedley
Hedley
Watson
McSweeney
Fuller
Linaker
Coupar
Bell
James
Oldfield
Oldfield
Christine
Tenardi
Pledger
Clay
Crozier
Crozier
Ognenis
Ognenis
Savin
Copeland
Nixon
Nixon
Sanders
Scott
Ging
Ging
McGill
Williams
Norman
Bird
Down

firsthame
James
Dick
Hetty
Elizabeth
Barry
Warwick
Amber
Alan
Susan
Tracey
Carole
Jack
Myra
Tricia
Alana
Isobel
Jan
Leanne
Nicole
Layne
Sonia
Brian
Jessica
Lisa
Rosemarie
David
Chris
Lyn
Amanda
Ann
Jem
Sandra
Sheila
Carol
Louise
Robb
Patricia
Sarah
Eileen
Lachlan
Peta
Priscilla
Mike
Patricia
Alan
Graham
Linda
Lorrie
Jenny
Martha
Chris
Catriona
Debbie
Brigid
Avril
Geoff

Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Open
Open
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Open
Veteran
Veteran
Open
Open
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Junior
Open
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Open
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Open
Veteran
Open
Junior
Veteran
Open
Open
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Open
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Open

min
33
36
37
38
39
40
42
42
42
42
42
42
43
43
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
47
47
47
47
47
47
48
48
48
48
49
49
49
49
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
51
51
52
53

sec
27
25
43
01
21
18
05
06
09
26
53
55
48
56
09
16
16
20
15
20
30
36
47
47
02
02
07
07
26
31
31
31
32
54
55
29
29
39
58
09
11
49
51
02
02
25
25
27
27
48
49
49
05
05
39
07

place
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Number
262
237
283
263
230
254
258
259
260
267
264
266
268
203
214
217
225
231
234
257
265
275

Surname
Down
Dybdanhl
Kelly
Callow
Ding
Byles
Mort
Pensini
Pensini
Massey
Panizza
Holden
Unknown
Wells
Fitzgerald
Eva
Quinn
Barrett
Ventris
Lorkiewicz
O'Neill
McGill

firsthame
Debbie
Lisa
Clare
Gavin
Brad
Trevor
Julien
Robbie
Jeanette
Maureen
Brent
Colin
John
Sheryl
Deborah Lee
Fullerton
Judith
Roma
Lyn
Irene
John
Belle

gender
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female

category
Open
Junior
Junior
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Open
Veteran
Veteran
Open
Open
Veteran

min sec place
53 07 57
53 54 58
53 54 59
57 10 60
58 42 61
60 35 62
73 28 63
73 28 64
73 29 65
73 29 66
73 30 67
73 30 68
73 30 69

Did not start or did not finish
Did not start or did not finish
Did not start or did not finish
Did not start or did not finish
Did not start or did not finish
Did not start or did not finish
Did not start or did not finish
Did not start or did not finish
Did not start or did not finish



Maj or sponsors:
| luka Resour ces Limit ed

Compass Ford
Busselt on — Dunsbor ough Mail

Supporters who provided spot prizes and assist ance with race organisation
e Australia Post, Busselton

e Amcal Chemist, Prince Street.

e Beach’s Caf é & Rest aurant, Bussell Highway
e Brumby’s Bakery, Prince Street.

e Busselton Fresh Markets.

e Leading Edge (Mark’s Music)

e Tyrepower, Harris Road.

e Valentines Retravision, Queen Street

e Members of Bunbury Runners Club

e Members of Busselton Lions

e Staff of Busselton Hospital

e Activ Foundation I nc.

Result s published 20 Jan 2002.

| an Wat son

P.S. An electronic copy of results is available on request by email f rom idwat son@net serv.net .au




