Busselt on Jets P. O. Box 806 Busselt on WA 6280

phone: 9752 1853 mobile: 0427 407 305

FUN RUN & WALK - 5 km & 10 km Busselt on Jetty - Sunday 20th January 2002

# RESULTS - Busselt on Jets Fun run - 20 January 2002.

### Key points

186 entrants. Increased participation over last year (53% increase).

Entry fees raised over \$1750 - additional donations pushed the total raised to over \$1850. All funds raised will be shared between the Busselton Hospital (towards the purchase of a foetal heart monitoring machine) and Activ Foundation Inc (to assist with a special needs arts project)

### Outstanding performances

Busselt on runner Geoff Evans who won the 10 km run for the third year in succession. Rosemary Johnson was first female in this event for the second year in succession. Both winners bettered their times over last year.

Clint on Gribble (age 16 and running in the Junior category) was first overall in the 5 km run. The junior female 5km winner was Chloe Mackenzie who is only age 9.

#### Race and category winners

10 km Run - OPEN - winner (male) - Geoff Evans in 35 minut es 23 seconds

10 km Run - OPEN - winner (f emale) - Rosemary Johnson in 41 minut es 16 seconds

10 km Run - VETERAN - winner (male) - Stuart Gee in 35 minutes 39 seconds

10 km Run - VETERAN - winner (f emale) - J an Kelly in 45 minut es 38 seconds

10 km Run – JUNI OR – winner (male) – Carl Dybdahl in 43 minut es 33 seconds

10 km Run – JUNI OR – winner (f emale) – Abby Williams in 45 minut es 6 seconds

5 km Run – OPEN – winner (male) – Darren Jenkins in 17 minut es 47 seconds

5 km Run - OPEN - winner (female) - Gemma Fisherin 18 minutes 47 seconds

5 km Run - VETERAN - winner (male) - Alan Thurlow in 18 minutes 22 seconds

5 km Run - VETERAN - winner (f emale) - Debor ah Green in 26 minut es 32 seconds

5 km Run – JUNI OR – winner (male) – Clint on Gribble in 17 minutes 33 seconds

5 km Run – JUNI OR – winner (female) – Chloe Mackenzie in 25 minut es 11 seconds

5 km Walk - winner (male) - James Depiazzi 33 minut es 27 seconds

5 km Walk - winner (female) - Hetty Elliott in 37 minutes 43 seconds

Full details of times for runners and walkers in attached lists.

10 Km Run – Results and placings – 2002 Fun Run

10 Km Run – Results and placings – 2002 Fun Run								
Number	Surname	firstname	gender	category	min	sec	place	
1	Evans	Geoff	Male	Open	35	23	1	
16	Gee	Stuart	Male	Veteran	35	39	2	
27	Dybdahl	Bjorn	Male	Veteran	37	37	3	
22	Francis	Mick	Male	Veteran	39	29	4	
30	McFarlane	Paul	Male	Veteran	40	00	5	
31	Savin	Tom	Male	Veteran	40	04	6	
8	Stoffers	Hendrick	Male	Veteran	40	51	7	
29	Schilders	Shane	Male	Open	40	57	8	
10	Gibbs	lan	Male	Veteran	41	11	9	
45	Johnson	Rosemary	Female	Open	41	16	10	
19	Hagen	lan	Male	Veteran	41	17	11	
28	Martin	Kevin	Male	Veteran	42	36	12	
5	James	David	Male	Open	43	10	13	
32	Liubicich	Stephen	Male	Veteran	43	20	14	
42	Stirling	John	Male	Veteran	43	20	15	
26	Dybdahl	Carl	Male	Junior	43	33	16	
24	Kelly	Paul	Male	Veteran	44	02	17	
7	Williams	Cliff	Male	Junior	44	52	18	
34	Williams	Abby	Female	Junior	45	06	19	
35	Williams	Philip	Male	Veteran	45	10	20	
25	Wright	Doug	Male	Veteran	45	23	21	
23	Kelly	Jan	Female	Veteran	45	38	22	
43	White	Wayne	Male	Open	45	50	23	
17	Elliott	Bryan	Male	Veteran	47	39	24	
44	Cooper	Kim	Male	Veteran	47	39	25	
37	Walker	Brad	Male	Open	47	46	26	
46	Gleave	Kevin	Male	Veteran	48	6	27	
9	Brown	Jenny	Female	Open	49	02	28	
20	Mott	Beryl	Female	Veteran	49	19	29	
4	Mills	Paul	Male	Veteran	49	58	30	
6	Chatt	lan	Male	Veteran	50	11	31	
38	Bartram	Nadine	Female	Open	50	31	32	
3	Bekker	Les	Male	Veteran	50	36	33	
11	Depiazzi	Bernard	Male	Veteran	51	24	34	
41	Arthur	Sue	Female	Open	51	39	35	
40	Bartram	Nyrie	Female	Open	51	51	36	
2	James	Lyle	Male	Veteran	52	02	37	
12	Tapper	Wendy	Female	Veteran	52	27	38	
18	Chauveau	Frank	Male	Veteran	53	22	39	
21	Van Kesteren	Willem	Male	Veteran	54	21	40	
39	Wright	Bronwyn	Female	Open	54	24	41	
33	Shepherd	Carolyn	Female	Veteran	5 <del>6</del>	38	42	
14	Higgins	Jennifer	Female	Veteran	56	39	43	
47	Cox	Dean	Male	Junior	77	22	44	
13	Wells	Steve	Male	Veteran		tart or did		
15	Higgins	Max	Male	Veteran		start or did		
36	Nolan	Sandra	Female			start or did		
36 48				Open		start or did		
40	Cox	Emma	Female	Junior	טוט ווטן צ	siait of uid	HOL HITISH	

# 5 Km Run – Results and placings – 2002 Fun Run

Number	Surname	firstname	gender	category	min	sec	place
147	Gribble	Clinton	Male	Junior	17	33	1
145	Jenkins	Darren	Male	Open	17	47	2
152	Thurlow	Alan	Male	Veteran	18	22	3
149	Fisher	Gemma	Female	Open	18	47	4
127	Vesnaver	John	Male	Veteran	19	13	5
126	Haddon	Jason	Male	Open	19	14	6
151	Bormann	Mike	Male	Veteran	19	51	7
119	Pasco	Balinga	Male	Junior	20	14	8
148	Dyson	Rodney	Male	Open	20	50	9
118	Pasco	Clancy	Male	Junior	20	58	10
107	Antoniolli	Rob	Male	Veteran	21	23	11
146	Tschirpig	Deborah	Female	Open	22	19	12
143	Arthur	Susan	Female	Open	23	05	13
141	Chambers	Kym	Female	Open	23	06	14
150	Bold	Rosemary	Female	Open	23	80	15
157	Paine	Nigel	Male	Veteran	23	18	16
153	Greening	Karin	Female	Open	23	29	17
113	Pledger	Nathan	Male	Junior	23	41	18
124	Nielsen	Robbie	Male	Veteran	23	45	19
132	Hancey	Tineke	Female	Open	24	01	20
138	Green	Jack	Male	Junior	24	01	21
109	Parsons	Bill	Male	Veteran	24	48	22
110	Parsons	Anita	Female	Open	24	48	23
142	Watson	Graeme	Male	Veteran	24	54	24
140	Penman	Joanne	Female	Open	25	07	25
135	Mackenzie	Jim	Male	Veteran	25	10	26
136	Mackenzie	Chloe	Female	Junior	25	11	27
104	Law	Mandie	Female	Open	25	15	28
111	Parsons	Jessica	Female	Junior	25	30	29
125	Dorozenko	Chris	Male	Veteran	25	45	30
133	Hancey	Charles	Male	Veteran	25	54	31
144	Jones	Steven	Male	Veteran	26	11	32
137	Green	Deborah	Female	Veteran	26	32	33
131	McFarlane	Jenny	Female	Veteran	26	56	34
155	Greaves	Ben	Male	Junior	28	14	35
130	Frost	Kyla	Female	Open	28	24	36
129	Davis	Gillian	Female	Open	28	26	37
117	Mazza	John	Male	Veteran	28	44	38
116	Mazza	Stephen	Male	Junior	28	46	39
128	Burge	Samantha	Female	Junior	28	48	40
139	Buckeridge	Lois	Female	Veteran	29	09	41
115	Bird	Juliet	Female	Open	29	29	42
108	Lown	Ann	Female	Open	29	39	43
121	Mewett	Catherine	Female	Junior	29	39	44
114	Chauveau	Marie	Female	Veteran	29	41	45
106	Gibbs	Jasmine	Female	Veteran	29	58	46
101	Morgan	Joyce	Female	Veteran	30	08	47
123	Black	Kate	Female	Open	30	49	48
103	Duncan	Dawn	Female	Veteran	30	50	49
122	Ruzich	Julie	Female	Open	30	50	50
102	Davies	Rod	Male	Veteran	31	25	51
112	Greaves	Rosemary	Female	Veteran	31	45	52
154	Greaves	Emma	Female	Junior	32	19	53
134	UIEAVES	LIIIIIa	i ciliale	Juilloi	32	19	55

Number	Surname	firstname	gender	category	min	sec	place
160	Parsons	Hamish	Male	Junior	32	47	54
105	Airey	Dianne	Female	Open	33	54	55
134	Mazga	Linda	Female	Veteran	38	50	56
120	Kerr	Steven	Male	Open	Did not s	start or did	not finish
156	Greaves	Peter	Male	Veteran	Did not s	start or did	not finish
158	Nolan	Olivia	Female	Junior	Did not s	start or did	not finish
159	Nolan	Jacob	Male	Junior	Did not s	start or did	not finish

5 Km WALK - Results and placings - 2002 Fun Run

Number	Surname	firstname	gender	category	min	sec	place
205	Depiazzi	James	Male	Veteran	33	27	1
249	Stolp	Dick	Male	Veteran	36	25	2
213	Elliott	Hetty	Female	Veteran	37	43	3
226	Ford	Elizabeth	Female	Veteran	38	01	4 5
208 271	Cooper	Barry Warwick	Male Male	Veteran	39 40	21 18	5 6
233	Green Pasco	Amber	Female	Veteran Veteran	40 42	05	7
233 246	Clay	Allan	Male	Veteran	42 42	06	8
201	Lawrie	Susan	Female	Open	42 42	09	9
201	Graham	Tracey	Female	Open	42 42	26	10
278	Long	Carole	Female	Veteran	42 42	53	11
212	Stretch	Jack	Male	Veteran	42	55 55	12
227	Graham	Myra	Female	Veteran	43	48	13
228	Nolan	Tricia	Female	Veteran	43	56	14
280	Montague	Alana	Female	Open	44	09	15
241	Gale	Isobel	Female	Veteran	44	16	16
242	West	Jan	Female	Veteran	44	16	17
272	Williams	Leanne	Female	Open	44	20	18
232	Husking	Nicole	Female	Open	45	15	19
248	Stolp	Layne	Female	Veteran	45	20	20
207	Cooper	Sonia	Female	Veteran	45	30	21
223	Linaker	Brian	Male	Veteran	45	36	22
238	Burge	Jessica	Female	Junior	45	47	23
239	Burge	Lisa	Female	Open	45	47	24
235	Hedley	Rosemarie	Female	Veteran	46	02	25
236	Hedley	David	Male	Veteran	46	02	26
204	Watson	Chris	Female	Veteran	46	07	27
240	McSweeney	Lyn	Female	Veteran	46	07	28
279	Fuller	Amanda	Female	Open	46	26	29
224	Linaker	Ann	Female	Veteran	47	31	30
244	Coupar	Jem	Female	Veteran	47	31	31
269	Bell	Sandra	Female	Veteran	47	31	32
222	James	Sheila	Female	Veteran	47	32	33
250	Oldfield	Carol	Female	Veteran	47	54	34
251	Oldfield	Louise	Female	Open	47	55	35
216	Christine	Robb	Female	Veteran	48	29	36
243	Tenardi	Patricia	Female	Open	48	29	37
211	Pledger	Sarah	Female	Junior	48	39	38
245	Clay	Eileen	Female	Veteran	48	58	39
256	Crozier	Lachlan	Male	Open	49	09	40
255	Crozier	Peta	Female	Open	49	11	41
276	Ognenis	Priscilla	Female	Veteran	49	49	42
277	Ognenis	Mike	Male	Veteran	49	51	43
252	Savin	Patricia	Female	Veteran	50	02	44
253	Copeland	Alan	Male	Veteran	50	02	45
218	Nixon	Graham	Male	Veteran	50	25	46
219	Nixon	Linda	Female	Veteran	50	25	47
281	Sanders	Lorrie	Female	Veteran	50	27	48
282	Scott	Jenny	Female	Veteran	50 50	27	49
220	Ging	Martha	Female	Veteran	50 50	48	50
221	Ging	Chris	Male	Veteran	50 50	49 40	51 52
270	McGill	Catriona	Female	Open	50	49 05	52 53
215 247	Williams	Debbie Brigid	Female	Veteran Veteran	51	05 05	53 54
247	Norman Bird	Brigid Avril	Female		51 52	05 39	54 55
		Avril	Female	Veteran	52 53		
261	Down	Geoff	Male	Open	53	07	56

Number	Surname	firstname	gender	category	min	sec	place
262	Down	Debbie	Female	Open	53	07	57
237	Dybdahl	Lisa	Female	Junior	53	54	58
283	Kelly	Clare	Female	Junior	53	54	59
263	Callow	Gavin	Male	Open	57	10	60
230	Ding	Brad	Male	Open	58	42	61
254	Byles	Trevor	Male	Open	60	35	62
258	Mort	Julien	Male	Open	73	28	63
259	Pensini	Robbie	Male	Open	73	28	64
260	Pensini	Jeanette	Female	Open	73	29	65
267	Massey	Maureen	Female	Open	73	29	66
264	Panizza	Brent	Male	Open	73	30	67
266	Holden	Colin	Male	Open	73	30	68
268	Unknown	John	Male	Open	73	30	69
203	Wells	Sheryl	Female	Veteran	Did not	start or did n	ot finish
214	Fitzgerald	Deborah Lee	Female	Veteran	Did not	start or did n	ot finish
217	Eva	Fullerton	Female	Veteran	Did not	start or did n	ot finish
225	Quinn	Judith	Female	Open	Did not	start or did n	ot finish
231	Barrett	Roma	Female	Veteran	Did not	start or did n	ot finish
234	Ventris	Lyn	Female	Veteran	Did not	start or did n	ot finish
257	Lorkiewicz	Irene	Female	Open	Did not	start or did n	ot finish
265	O'Neill	John	Male	Open	Did not	start or did n	ot finish
275	McGill	Belle	Female	Veteran	Did not	start or did n	ot finish

## Major sponsors:

I luka Resources Limit ed

Compass For d

Busselt on - Dunsbor ough Mail

## Supporters who provided spot prizes and assistance with race organisation

- Australia Post, Busselt on
- Amcal Chemist, Prince Street.
- Beach's Caf é & Rest aur ant , Bussell Highway
- Brumby's Bakery, Prince Street.
- Busselt on Fresh Markets.
- Leading Edge (Mark's Music)
- Tyrepower, Harris Road.
- Valentines Retravision, Queen Street
- Members of Bunbury Runners Club
- Members of Busselt on Lions
- Staff of Busselt on Hospital
- Act iv Foundation Inc.

Results published 20 Jan 2002.

# I an Wat son

P.S. An electronic copy of results is available on request by email from idwat son@netserv.net.au